

Agenda

To all Members of the

LICENSING COMMITTEE

Notice is given that a Meeting of the above Committee is to be held as follows:

Date: Wednesday, 1st April, 2020

Time: 11.00 am (or on the rise of the Licensing Sub-Committee).

In accordance with the Rules of Procedure, the Licensing Committee have determined to change the procedure at this meeting due to the on-going situation with Covid-19. The Licensing Committee has been convened to consider an Extension of Hearing time limits for the application for the Yorkshire Wildlife Park, Hurst Lane, Auckley, Doncaster and this will be held by teleconferencing. Officers and Members will be advised on the process to follow to attend the Licensing Committee. Any members of the public or Press wishing to attend the meeting by teleconference should contact Governance Services on 01302 736723/ 737462/ 736709 for further details.

Items for Discussion:

PageNo.

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. To consider the extent, if any, to which the public and press are to be excluded from the meeting.

Damian Allen Chief Executive

Issued on: Friday, 27 March 2020

Governance Services Officer for this meetingSarah Maxfield
01302 736723

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council www.doncaster.gov.uk

3. Declarations of Interest, if any.

A. Reports where the public and press may not be excluded

4. Yorkshire Wildlife Park, Hurst Lane, Auckley, Doncaster, DN9 3HQ - 1 - 6 Extension of Hearing time limits due to Covid 19 restrictions.

Members of the Licensing Committee

Chair – Councillor Ken Keegan Vice-Chair – Councillor Iris Beech

Councillors Duncan Anderson
Bev Chapman
Steve Cox
Neil Gethin
John Gilliver
Martin Greenhalgh
Charlie Hogarth
Nikki McDonald
David Nevett
lan Pearson
Dave Shaw
Frank Tyas